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Wednesday   3:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Berks County Interscholastic
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Avg Scratch High High
Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won p/gm Pins Game Sers

Section 1

1 1 Daniel Boone 26 1 96.3 902 35194 1044 3011
2 7 Wilson 20 4 83.3 891 34765 1026 2877
3 2 Exeter 19 8 70.4 809 31562 968 2768
4 6 Twin Valley 18 9 66.7 708 27642 889 2517
5 4 Muhlenberg 12 15 44.4 657 25651 870 2224
6 3 Gov. Mifflin 10 17 37.0 651 25403 754 2103
7 5 Reading 0 9 563 4399 624 1790

Division2

1 11 Hamburg 16 11 59.3 747 28838 903 2594
2 8 Antietam 4 11 26.7 594 13189 695 1869
3 10 Conrad Weiser 2 22 8.3 579 22594 666 1862
4 14 Wyomissing 2 22 8.3 571 20222 654 1859
5 9 Berks Catholic 0 0 0 0 0
6 12 Oley Valley 0 0 0 0 0
7 13 Schuylkill Valley 0 0 0 0 0

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1044 Daniel Boone 1026 Wilson 968 Exeter
Scratch Series 3011 Daniel Boone 2877 Wilson 2768 Exeter

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 26 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game 278 Jake Elgonitis 255 Aaron Bender 247 Logan Mitchell
Scratch Series 750 Jake Elgonitis 653 Colton Buckley 630 Aaron Bender

Team Rosters
1 - Daniel Boone
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

David Alexander 1655 10 165
Evan Guthrie 1076 7 153
Matt Serrano 2326 14 166
Nate Shingle 5433 31 175
John Hartline 5289 31 170
Jake DeCray 5165 29 178
Jake Elgonitis 6621 32 206
Jack O'Keefe 3448 18 191
Hunter Smathers 3673 20 183
Liam Geraghty 379 2 189
Connor Drews 129 1 129

2 - Exeter
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Noah Gates 5044 32 157
Dylan Knauer 2550 18 141
Max Slater 3222 18 179
Blake Dotterer 4153 24 173
Ben Seeberger 2317 13 178
Joseph Vazquez 3018 24 125
Aidan Patterson 4220 22 191
Thaddeus Kidwell 3933 24 163
VACANT 0 0 125
John Richards 2050 14 146
Landen Goughler 680 3 226

BLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana BrownBLS-2023/PRO 35.03.04 licensed to Dana Brown2/10/2023  7:23 pm  Page 1 of 5



Boys JV 22-232/6/2023    Week 13 of 13 Page 2

3 - Gov. Mifflin
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Tyler Dunker 3127 21 148
Josue Ventura 2125 21 101
Ben Nocera 2534 21 120
Isai Lopez 4266 29 147
Hunter Speece 4295 25 171
Tyler Long 0 0 125
Noah Hartman 1536 15 102
Aidan Gall 2671 21 127
Brent Shelton 2221 21 105
Zach Weinstein 680 4 170
Zack Dunker 140 1 140
Tony Speece 189 1 189

4 - Muhlenberg
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ariel Cruz 4804 37 129
Edgardo Cruz 3847 32 120
Yamil Cuevas 4462 33 135
Ryan Escoboza 949 9 105
Jared Rodriguez 977 9 108
RJ Mogel 5031 36 139
Brandon Carroll 587 3 195
Caleb Valentine 4606 34 135
Iven Swavely 388 2 194

5 - Reading
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Joseandres Dominguez 2805 29 96
Zuriel Melendez 1324 12 110
Da'Moj Strong 1079 8 134
Nehemiah Diaz 471 4 117
Kevin Dutan 941 7 134
VACANT Sanchez 0 0 125
VACANT 0 0 125

6 - Twin Valley
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Paul Pike 2186 18 121
Owen Rhoads 1962 16 122
Connor Quillen 4946 36 137
Joshua Zolty 2208 15 147
Alberto Miranda 3477 23 151
Harrison Springer 1570 9 174
Jacob Rhoades 2518 15 167
Connor Phillips 394 2 197
Kevin Bolt 1386 10 138
Gavyn Hartzell 2038 15 135
Kasey Trent 1438 8 179

7 - Wilson
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Nathan Wikzynski 6067 35 173
Dylan Rosinski 1354 9 150
Colton Buckley 6319 32 197
Aaron Bender 5090 28 181
Luke Herbein 5510 33 166
Aidan Hattenborf 1502 8 187
Logan Mitchell 5659 32 176
James Nolan 671 3 223
Jack Rymar 206 1 206
John Giglio 1186 6 197
Dave Clay 593 4 148

8 - Antietam
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ayden Davis 0 0 125
Colin Duong 2838 23 123
Pedro Solorio 0 0 125
Dominic Perch 4050 39 103
Dakota Pawlik 318 3 106
Jason Kline 0 0 125
Isaiah Mercado 1165 9 129
Dominick Perez 3755 32 117

9 - Berks Catholic
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Nafis Blythe 689 6 114
Rocco Decarlo 220 2 110
Joe Leininger 1809 18 100
Jax Leininger 1150 12 95
VACANT 0 0 125

10 - Conrad Weiser
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Carson Boyer 2822 28 100
Jeremiah Beuca 5607 38 147
Brady Krick 4007 37 108
Joshua Cone 1771 19 93
Logan Gafencu 2620 26 100
Jack Lepold 4436 35 126
Cayden Flores 437 5 87
Luke Leopold 144 1 144
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11 - Hamburg
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Tavian Parry 1367 9 151
Lucas Quier 1432 11 130
Jaden Ryan 3739 25 149
Logan Rollman 3660 22 166
Matt Curtis 2204 13 169
Connor Moyer 2272 17 133
Seth Bausher 5428 36 150
Bryce Kamp 512 4 128
Jaxon Seidel 3622 24 150
Christian Brown 2385 18 132
Kameron Dreiblbis 2217 14 158

12 - Oley Valley
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Quinn O'Brien 324 4 81
Tyler Drobeck 76 1 76
Fynn Rovertson(g) 94 1 94
VACANT 0 0 125
VACANT 0 0 125

13 - Schuylkill Valley
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Landon Hueske 4681 36 130
Tyler Spitler-Bruno 4112 29 141
Larsen Hale 349 2 174
Noah Gehret 341 2 170
James Muzopappa 746 4 186
Evan Walsh 157 1 157

14 - Wyomissing
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Asher Botvin 4385 36 121
Gavin Nye 3908 36 108
Carter Ernst 4047 39 103
David Dowling 2922 25 116
Christian Quintana 446 3 148
Declan Filoon 3071 26 118

Average List of All Members of This League
True

Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Landen Goughler Exeter 680 3 226.67 B
James Nolan Wilson 671 3 223.67 B
Jake Elgonitis Daniel Boone 6621 32 206.91 B
Jack Rymar Wilson 206 1 206.00 B
John Giglio Wilson 1186 6 197.67 B
Colton Buckley Wilson 6319 32 197.47 B
Connor Phillips Twin Valley 394 2 197.00 B
Brandon Carroll Muhlenberg 587 3 195.67 B
Iven Swavely Muhlenberg 388 2 194.00 B
Aidan Patterson Exeter 4220 22 191.82 B
Jack O'Keefe Daniel Boone 3448 18 191.56 B
Liam Geraghty Daniel Boone 379 2 189.50 B
Tony Speece Gov. Mifflin 189 1 189.00 B
Aidan Hattenborf Wilson 1502 8 187.75 B
James Muzopappa Schuylkill Valley 746 4 186.50 B
Tim Eggert 744 4 186.00 B
Hunter Smathers Daniel Boone 3673 20 183.65 B
Aaron Bender Wilson 5090 28 181.79 B
Kasey Trent Twin Valley 1438 8 179.75 B
Max Slater Exeter 3222 18 179.00 B
Ben Seeberger Exeter 2317 13 178.23 B
Jake DeCray Daniel Boone 5165 29 178.10 B
Logan Mitchell Wilson 5659 32 176.84 B
Nate Shingle Daniel Boone 5433 31 175.26 B
Larsen Hale Schuylkill Valley 349 2 174.50 B
Harrison Springer Twin Valley 1570 9 174.44 B
Nathan Wikzynski Wilson 6067 35 173.34 B
Blake Dotterer Exeter 4153 24 173.04 B
Hunter Speece Gov. Mifflin 4295 25 171.80 B
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

John Hartline Daniel Boone 5289 31 170.61 B
Noah Gehret Schuylkill Valley 341 2 170.50 B
Zach Weinstein Gov. Mifflin 680 4 170.00 B
Matt Curtis Hamburg 2204 13 169.54 B
CJ Scott 169 1 169.00 B
Jacob Rhoades Twin Valley 2518 15 167.87 B
Luke Herbein Wilson 5510 33 166.97 B
Logan Rollman Hamburg 3660 22 166.36 B
Matt Serrano Daniel Boone 2326 14 166.14 B
David Alexander Daniel Boone 1655 10 165.50 B
Thaddeus Kidwell Exeter 3933 24 163.88 B
Kameron Dreiblbis Hamburg 2217 14 158.36 B
Noah Gates Exeter 5044 32 157.63 B
Evan Walsh Schuylkill Valley 157 1 157.00 B
Evan Guthrie Daniel Boone 1076 7 153.71 B
Christian Hattendorf 608 4 152.00 B
Tavian Parry Hamburg 1367 9 151.89 B
Alberto Miranda Twin Valley 3477 23 151.17 B
Jaxon Seidel Hamburg 3622 24 150.92 B
Seth Bausher Hamburg 5428 36 150.78 B
Dylan Rosinski Wilson 1354 9 150.44 B
Jaden Ryan Hamburg 3739 25 149.56 B
Tyler Dunker Gov. Mifflin 3127 21 148.90 B
Christian Quintana Wyomissing 446 3 148.67 B
Dave Clay Wilson 593 4 148.25 B
Jeremiah Beuca Conrad Weiser 5607 38 147.55 B
Joshua Zolty Twin Valley 2208 15 147.20 B
Isai Lopez Gov. Mifflin 4266 29 147.10 B
John Richards Exeter 2050 14 146.43 B
Luke Leopold Conrad Weiser 144 1 144.00 B
Tyler Spitler-Bruno Schuylkill Valley 4112 29 141.79 B
Dylan Knauer Exeter 2550 18 141.67 B
Zack Dunker Gov. Mifflin 140 1 140.00 B
RJ Mogel Muhlenberg 5031 36 139.75 B
Kevin Bolt Twin Valley 1386 10 138.60 B
Connor Quillen Twin Valley 4946 36 137.39 B
Gavyn Hartzell Twin Valley 2038 15 135.87 B
Caleb Valentine Muhlenberg 4606 34 135.47 B
Yamil Cuevas Muhlenberg 4462 33 135.21 B
Da'Moj Strong Reading 1079 8 134.88 B
Kevin Dutan Reading 941 7 134.43 B
Connor Moyer Hamburg 2272 17 133.65 B
Christian Brown Hamburg 2385 18 132.50 B
Lucas Quier Hamburg 1432 11 130.18 B
Landon Hueske Schuylkill Valley 4681 36 130.03 B
Ariel Cruz Muhlenberg 4804 37 129.84 B
Isaiah Mercado Antietam 1165 9 129.44 B
Connor Drews Daniel Boone 129 1 129.00 B
Bryce Kamp Hamburg 512 4 128.00 B
Aidan Gall Gov. Mifflin 2671 21 127.19 B
Jack Lepold Conrad Weiser 4436 35 126.74 B
Joseph Vazquez Exeter 3018 24 125.75 B
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Colin Duong Antietam 2838 23 123.39 B
Owen Rhoads Twin Valley 1962 16 122.63 B
Asher Botvin Wyomissing 4385 36 121.81 B
Paul Pike Twin Valley 2186 18 121.44 B
Jonathan Oxendine 606 5 121.20 B
Ben Nocera Gov. Mifflin 2534 21 120.67 B
Edgardo Cruz Muhlenberg 3847 32 120.22 B
Declan Filoon Wyomissing 3071 26 118.12 B
Nehemiah Diaz Reading 471 4 117.75 B
Evan Work 822 7 117.43 B
Dominick Perez Antietam 3755 32 117.34 B
David Dowling Wyomissing 2922 25 116.88 B
Nafis Blythe Berks Catholic 689 6 114.83 B
Zuriel Melendez Reading 1324 12 110.33 B
Rocco Decarlo Berks Catholic 220 2 110.00 B
Roman Cieless 767 7 109.57 B
Jared Rodriguez Muhlenberg 977 9 108.56 B
Gavin Nye Wyomissing 3908 36 108.56 B
Brady Krick Conrad Weiser 4007 37 108.30 B
Brayden Forrer 1619 15 107.93 B
Dakota Pawlik Antietam 318 3 106.00 B
Brent Shelton Gov. Mifflin 2221 21 105.76 B
Ryan Escoboza Muhlenberg 949 9 105.44 B
Hunter Norton Twin Valley 312 3 104.00 B
Dominic Perch Antietam 4050 39 103.85 B
Carter Ernst Wyomissing 4047 39 103.77 B
Noah Hartman Gov. Mifflin 1536 15 102.40 B
Josue Ventura Gov. Mifflin 2125 21 101.19 B
Carson Boyer Conrad Weiser 2822 28 100.79 B
Logan Gafencu Conrad Weiser 2620 26 100.77 B
Joe Leininger Berks Catholic 1809 18 100.50 B
Mark Beaver Twin Valley 99 1 99.00 B
Joseandres Dominguez Reading 2805 29 96.72 B
Jax Leininger Berks Catholic 1150 12 95.83 B
Fynn Rovertson(g) Oley Valley 94 1 94.00 B
Joshua Cone Conrad Weiser 1771 19 93.21 B
Cayden Flores Conrad Weiser 437 5 87.40 B
Quinn O'Brien Oley Valley 324 4 81.00 B
Tyler Drobeck Oley Valley 76 1 76.00 B
Ayden Davis Antietam 0 0 B
Pedro Solorio Antietam 0 0 B
Tyler Long Gov. Mifflin 0 0 B
Kaleb Jackson 0 0 B
Jason Kline Antietam 0 0 B
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